
Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association
41st Senior & 38th Junior Indoor Championships

Rounds:- Record Status Single and Double Portsmouth

Date:- Sunday 6th February 2011

Venue:- Braunstone Leisure Centre, Braunstone, Leics LE2 5QG

Judges:- Pam Tonkin, Richard Custance and Chrissie Mortlock

Lady P:- Kim Copson

Organiser:- James Cowie, 28 Blackbrook Court, Durham Road, Lboro, LE11 5UA

Tel: 01509 235740 e-mail: J.I.Cowie@hotmail.co.uk

Sponsor:-  The Archery Specialists

SINGLE PORTSMOUTH - AWARDS
Score Hits Tens

Visitor All Archers
Pure Score Awards

Ladies Compound
1 Anne-Marie Henbury Merlin Archery 565 60 26

Gentlemen Recurve

1 Mark Short Chase A 504 60 13

Gentlemen Compound
1 Mathew Farnham Merlin Archery 582 60 42

Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Laura Evans Burton Bridge A 562 60 27

LRCAA Senior
Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve The Arrow (Bow Handle) Trophy
1 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough Students AC 555 60 29
2 Lisa Cooper The Foxes 553 60 26
3 Kim Copson B of Birstall 547 60 19

Ladies Longbow

1 Alex Schnauber Loughborough Students AC 261 45 0

Ladies Compound The Compound Centre Cup
1 Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC 561 60 22
2 Carol Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 507 58 4

Gentlemen Recurve The Tankard Trophy

1 Mathew Cole Loughborough Students AC 581 60 41



2 Steve Copson B of Birstall 575 60 40
3 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students AC 567 60 33

Gentlemen Longbow

1 Andrew Kelly Lutterworth AC 399 60 7
2 Thomas Goodwin Loughborough Students AC 369 59 5

Gentlemen Compound The Compound Centre Cup
1 Owain Williams Loughborough Students AC 572 60 33
2 Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC 563 60 23
3 Chas Wilson Welland Valley A 559 60 21

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Ian Shonk Soar Valley A 386 58 2

Handicap Groups
Ladies 51-57 Any Bowstyle

1 Lora Cannon Welland Valley A 1444
Ladies 42-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 1453

Ladies 34-41 Any Bowstyle
1 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A 1431

Gentlemen 51-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Martin Dexter B of Birstall 1470

Gentlemen 45-50 Any Bowstyle
1 Alan Oswin The Foxes 1424

Gentlemen 37-44 Any Bowstyle

1 Paul Broome-Faulkner LAOFAC 1448

Gentlemen 29-36 Any Bowstyle
1 Steve Naylor B of Glen 1447

Mixed Team
Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve Trophy

Loughborough Students AC 2267 240 128
Mathew Cole 581 60 41
Thomas Cram 567 60 33
Mike Furlong 564 60 25
Ashleigh McCloud 555 60 29

LRCAA Junior
Overall Winners

Jnr Ladies Recurve The Kirby Muxloe Cup
1 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 539

Jnr Ladies Compound Trophy

1 Katie Broome-Faulkner LAOFAC 514

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve The Foresters Cup
1 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe AC 545

Jnr Gentlemen Compound Trophy

1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 560

Unrewarded Pure Score Awards
Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve



1 Roxanne Prime Lutterworth AC 534 60 16

Jnr Ladies U-16 Recurve

1 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 508 60 12

Jnr Ladies U-12 Recurve
1 Lizzy Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 455 59 4
Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Recurve
1 Connor Mabbutt LAOFAC 374 56 5

Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Compound

1 Andrew Labancz Melton Mowbray AC 545 60 12

Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Recurve
1 Zak Crawford Welland Valley A 448 59 7

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve

1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC 492 60 9

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Compound
1 James Holyland Welland Valley A 532 60 6

Jnr Gentlemen U-12 Recurve

1 Daniel Tymm Ivanhoe A 381 60 5



DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH - OPEN AWARDS
Score Hits Tens

Senior
Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve The Quicks Trophy

1 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough Students AC 1108 120 59
2 Lisa Cooper The Foxes 1107 120 56

Ladies Longbow

1 Alex Schnauber Loughborough Students AC 397 74 1

Ladies Compound The Compound Centre Shield

1 Anne-Marie Henbury Merlin Archery 1123 120 47
2 Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC 1109 119 41

Gentlemen Recurve The Marksman Trophy

1 Mathew Cole Loughborough Students AC 1158 120 80
2 James Young Kirby Muxloe AC 1137 120 68
3 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students AC 1135 120 66

Gentlemen Longbow

1 Andrew Kelly Lutterworth AC 760 117 7

Gentlemen Compound The Compound Centre Shield

1 Mathew Farnham Merlin Archery 1162 120 82
2 Owain Williams Loughborough Students AC 1143 120 64
3 Chas Wilson Welland Valley A 1129 120 51

Handicap Groups
Ladies 34-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 2882

Gentlemen 45-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth AC 2827

Gentlemen 29-44 Any Bowstyle

1 Eric Clements Kirby Muxloe AC 2895

Mixed Team
Ladies/Gentlemen Compound Trophy

Kirby Muxloe AC 3211 356 71
James Passingham 1117 120 44
John Davies 1091 120 20
Carol Davies 1003 116 7

Score Hits Tens
Mixed Team

Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve The Walkers Crisps Award
Loughborough Students AC 4509 480 247

Mathew Cole 1158 120 80
Thomas Cram 1135 120 66
Ashleigh McCloud 1108 120 59
Mike Furlong 1108 120 42



Junior
Overall Winners

Jnr Ladies Recurve The Mary Howis Rose Bowl

1 Laura Evans Burton Bridge A 1117 120 52

Jnr Ladies Compound

1 Katie Broome-Faulkner LAOFAC 1038 120 10

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve The Les Howis Tankard

1 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe AC 1086 120 47

Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 1117 120 44

Unrewarded Pure Score Awards
Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve

1 Roxanne Prime Lutterworth AC 1067 120 31

Jnr Ladies U-14 Recurve

1 Lizzy Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 917 119 8

Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Compound

1 Andrew Labancz Melton Mowbray AC 1085 120 23

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve

1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC 1007 120 24

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Compound

1 James Holyland Welland Valley A 1075 120 20



SINGLE PORTSMOUTH RESULTS
Score Hits Tens

Ladies Recurve
1 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough Students AC 555 60 29
2 Lisa Cooper The Foxes 553 60 26
3 Kim Copson B of Birstall 547 60 19
4 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A 542 60 20
5 Laura Church Loughborough Students AC 507 60 8
6 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 503 60 11
7 Julie Taylor B of Rutland 498 60 11
8 Susan Custance B of Rutland 492 60 12
9 Fiona Parker B of Rutland 485 60 8

10 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 477 60 10
11 Sylvia Payne Kirby Muxloe AC 467 60 6
12 Lora Cannon Welland Valley A 464 60 6
13 Lorna Grossner Soar Valley A 298 55 0
14 Anna Rees Loughborough Students AC 278 46 3

Ladies Longbow
1 Alex Schnauber Loughborough Students AC 261 45 0

Ladies Compound
1 Anne-Marie Henbury Merlin Archery 565 60 26
2 Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC 561 60 22
3 Carol Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 507 58 4
4 Sally Smith LAOFAC 473 53 5
5 Anne Johnson B of Rutland 431 53 3

Phillipa Lowe Meriden AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Mathew Cole Loughborough Students AC 581 60 41
2 Steve Copson B of Birstall 575 60 40
3 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students AC 567 60 33
4 Steve Naylor B of Glen 566 60 28
5 Mike Furlong Loughborough Students AC 564 60 25
6 James Young Kirby Muxloe AC 563 60 31
7 Eric Clements Kirby Muxloe AC 562 60 27
8 James Cowie Loughborough Students AC 561 60 28
9 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 550 60 26

10 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 549 60 22
11 Richard East B of Birstall 548 60 23
12 Brian Brooks Kirby Muxloe AC 544 60 21
13 John Brooks Ivanhoe A 540 60 23
14 Paul Broome-Faulkner LAOFAC 535 60 19
15 Peter  Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 530 60 17
16 Ritchie Wileman B of Rutland 524 60 18
17 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray AC 524 60 12
18 Jeff Clarke The Foxes 518 60 14
19 Andrew Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 517 60 13
20 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 516 60 13
21 David Ginger LAOFAC 516 60 12
22 Gordon Parker B of Rutland 515 60 15
23 Mel Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 514 60 14
24 Martin Smith LAOFAC 513 60 14
25 Bob Clark B of Rutland 512 60 13
26 Alex Smith LAOFAC 511 60 14
27 Jayant Chauhan Phoenix A 511 60 10
28 Martin Dexter B of Birstall 509 60 11
29 Peter Williamson LAOFAC 508 60 11
30 Andy Johnson B of Rutland 506 60 12
31 Alex Daily Loughborough Students AC 504 60 13
31 Mark Short Chase A 504 60 13
33 Quentin Mabbutt LAOFAC 502 60 7
34 Craig Keogh Melton Mowbray AC 502 60 6
35 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 494 60 12



36 Charlie Alford Soar Valley A 485 60 8
37 Alan Oswin The Foxes 484 60 9
38 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students AC 473 60 9
39 Mick Fairbrother Soar Valley A 472 60 9
40 Gary Johnson Phoenix A 471 60 7
41 John Phipps Phoenix A 458 59 8
42 Wayne Martin The Foxes 449 60 2
43 Mick Shaw Lutterworth AC 422 60 3
44 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth AC 368 59 2
45 Aditya Malkar Loughborough Students AC 345 56 4
46 Steve Naylor B of Glen 0 0 0

Timo Breiner Loughborough Students AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Bob Lowe Meriden AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Peter Lowe Meriden AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Andrew Kelly Lutterworth AC 399 60 7
2 Thomas Goodwin Loughborough Students AC 369 59 5
3 Chris  Seal Hinckley AC 273 53 1
4 Richard Holyland Welland Valley A 162 37 0

Gentlemen Compound
1 Mathew Farnham Merlin Archery 582 60 42
2 Owain Williams Loughborough Students AC 572 60 33
3 Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC 563 60 23
4 Chas Wilson Welland Valley A 559 60 21
5 David Ainsworth Ivanhoe A 558 60 18
6 Steve Walczak LAOFAC 554 60 17
7 Kieran Dexter B of Birstall 553 60 16
8 Ian Chambers Hall Lane A 548 60 10
9 Craig Ashby Ivanhoe A 546 59 17

10 Andy Watson Kirby Muxloe AC 542 60 10
11 John Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 542 60 7
12 Robert Shaw Clements B 542 59 16
13 Greg Jane Welland Valley A 541 60 13
14 James Farmer Welland Valley A 540 59 19
15 Steve Ward Soar Valley A 530 60 10

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Ian Shonk Soar Valley A 386 58 2

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Laura Evans Burton Bridge A 562 60 27 Jnr Ladies U-18   
2 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 539 60 21 Jnr Ladies U-18   
3 Roxanne Prime Lutterworth AC 534 60 16 Jnr Ladies U-18   
4 Nancy Chen Rugby B 531 60 14 Jnr Ladies U-18   
5 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 508 60 12 Jnr Ladies U-16   
6 Lizzy Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 455 59 4 Jnr Ladies U-12   

Danniella Agar Melton Mowbray AC 0 0 0 Jnr Ladies U-16   Did not shoot
Rebecca Martin Trent Valley A 0 0 0 Jnr Ladies U-16   Did not shoot

Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Katie Broome-Faulkner LAOFAC 514 60 2 Jnr Ladies U-16   

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe AC 545 60 26 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   
2 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC 492 60 9 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   
3 Zak Crawford Welland Valley A 448 59 7 Jnr Gentlemen U-16   
4 Daniel Tymm Ivanhoe A 381 60 5 Jnr Gentlemen U-12   
5 Connor Mabbutt LAOFAC 374 56 5 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   
6 Wade Tabener Ivanhoe A 272 53 0 Jnr Gentlemen U-12   
7 Lewis Martin The Foxes 265 48 2 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   

Daniel Alford Soar Valley A 0 0 0 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   Did not shoot



Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 560 60 22 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   
2 Andrew Labancz Melton Mowbray AC 545 60 12 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   
3 James Holyland Welland Valley A 532 60 6 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   
4 Connor Dexter B of Birstall 524 60 4 Jnr Gentlemen U-18 



DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH RESULTS Double round junior age groups are U-18 & U-14

Hits Score Tens
Ladies Recurve

1 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough Students AC 120 1108 59
2 Lisa Cooper The Foxes 120 1107 56
3 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A 120 1093 43
4 Susan Custance B of Rutland 120 1009 27
5 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 120 992 24
6 Anna Rees Loughborough Students AC 104 609 4

Fiona Parker B of Rutland 90 714 11 Retired 7½ doz

Ladies Longbow
1 Alex Schnauber Loughborough Students AC 74 397 1

Ladies Compound
1 Anne-Marie Henbury Merlin Archery 120 1123 47
2 Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC 119 1109 41
3 Carol Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 116 1003 7
4 Sally Smith LAOFAC 109 964 8

Phillipa Lowe Meriden AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Mathew Cole Loughborough Students AC 120 1158 80
2 James Young Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1137 68
3 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students AC 120 1135 66
4 Steve Naylor B of Glen 120 1131 60
5 Eric Clements Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1129 57
6 Mike Furlong Loughborough Students AC 120 1108 42
7 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 120 1106 48
8 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1098 46
9 Richard East B of Birstall 120 1098 45

10 John Brooks Ivanhoe A 120 1083 44
11 Paul Broome-FaulknerLAOFAC 120 1064 32
12 Mark Short Chase A 120 1043 33
13 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray AC 120 1043 25
14 Mel Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1040 29
15 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 120 1018 24
16 Alex Smith LAOFAC 120 1009 22
17 Alex Daily Loughborough Students AC 120 1006 20
18 Gordon Parker B of Rutland 119 997 23
19 Craig Keogh Melton Mowbray AC 120 982 9
20 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students AC 120 923 16
21 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth AC 118 779 5
22 Aditya Malkar Loughborough Students AC 107 653 5

James Cowie Loughborough Students AC 60 561 28 Retired 5 doz
Andrew Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 60 517 13 Retired 5 doz
Timo Breiner Loughborough Students AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Bob Lowe Meriden AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Peter Lowe Meriden AC 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Andrew Kelly Lutterworth AC 117 760 7
2 Thomas Goodwin Loughborough Students AC 118 746 8
3 Richard Holyland Welland Valley A 80 380 1

Gentlemen Compound
1 Mathew Farnham Merlin Archery 120 1162 82
2 Owain Williams Loughborough Students AC 120 1143 64
3 Chas Wilson Welland Valley A 120 1129 51
4 Steve Walczak LAOFAC 120 1112 36
5 David Ainsworth Ivanhoe A 120 1111 33
6 Kieran Dexter B of Birstall 120 1106 32
7 Ian Chambers Hall Lane A 120 1104 28
8 Craig Ashby Ivanhoe A 119 1101 33
9 Greg Jane Welland Valley A 120 1096 34



10 James Farmer Welland Valley A 119 1094 40
11 John Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1091 20
12 Andy Watson Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1089 26

Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC 60 563 23 Retired 5 doz

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Laura Evans Burton Bridge A 120 1117 52 Jnr Ladies U-18   
2 Roxanne Prime Lutterworth AC 120 1067 31 Jnr Ladies U-18   
3 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1007 21 Jnr Ladies U-18   
4 Lizzy Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 119 917 8 Jnr Ladies U-14   

Danniella Agar Melton Mowbray AC 0 0 0 Jnr Ladies U-18   Did not shoot

Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Katie Broome-Faulkner LAOFAC 120 1038 10 Jnr Ladies U-18   

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1086 47 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   
2 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1007 24 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   

Zak Crawford Welland Valley A 105 794 11 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   Retired 9 doz

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1117 44 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   
2 Andrew Labancz Melton Mowbray AC 120 1085 23 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   
3 James Holyland Welland Valley A 120 1075 20 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   
4 Connor Dexter B of Birstall 120 1066 13 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   

  

Organisers Remarks
Firstly I hope you all enjoyed the competition. I hope that the new venue was satisfactory for you all and would like to 
thank Braunstone Leisure Centre for hosting us.   

I would like to thank all those who helped to set up early in the morning, and clear away at the end particularly to 
Thomas Cram assisted in returning the bosses. Thanks go to the Judges who went beyond the call of duty to help on 
the floor; Andy Watson whose experience and provisions of tools were invaluable to the shoot running; to Colin 
Timson who was available to change faces and bosses; Wendy Plowman who parted you from your money for the 
raffle; and to Bob Tonkin for the provision and operation of his excellent scoring system.

A big thank you to Quicks the Archery Specialists who provided the target faces, to the Foresters and Loughborough 
Students who lent bosses to the tournament and to all who brought raffle prizes along.

Finally I need to recognise Pat Callaghan, who not only provided a wealth of experience but helped throughout the 
tournament weekend from measuring out on Saturday, setting up, throughout the day working and at 7:00pm he was 
there at Foresters to unload bosses, many thanks.


